[

(O B R © ) D @) B - N G H )

10
1.1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

20

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

STERICYCLE OF WASHINGTON, Docket TG-121597
INGC.;
Complainant,
vs. NOTICE OF INTERESTED PARTY

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WASHINGTON, INC., d/b/a WM
HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS OF
WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

TO: Stephen B. Johnson and Jared VanKirk, Attorneys for Complainant
Polly L. McNeill and Jessica L. Goldman, Attorneys for Respondent
Honorable Adam Torem
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Records Ctr.
PLEASE BE ADVISED that Washington Refuse and Recycling

Association wishes to be defined as an “Interested Person” in this proceeding

pursuant to WAC 480-07-340(1)(c), and as such requests that it receive copies

of all documents served by the Commission simultaneous with service on all
other parties, as well as documents served on the Commission and other

parties. SERVICE BY E-MAIL ALONE IS SUFFICIENT. Service should be

made as follows:

JAMES K. SELLS
Notice of Interested Party - 1 Attorney at Law

PMB 22, 3110 Judson St., Gig Harbor, WA 98335
360.981.0168 / e-mail; jamessells@comcast.net




O &0 N O U A W N

—
o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

James K. Sells
Attorney at Law

PMB 22

3110 Judson Street
Gig Harbor, WA 98335

jamessells@comcast.net

chervls@rsulaw.com

DATED this 27t day of November, 2012.

Notice of Interested Party - 2

DM
JAMES K. SELLS 12185

WSBA No. 6040

Attorney for Washington Refuse
and Recycling Association

JAMES K. SELLS
Attorney at Law
PMB 22, 3110 Judson St., Gig Harbor, WA 98335
360.981.0168 / e-mail: jamessells@comcast.net




© O ® N 0 oW N

—

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of
record in this proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-

07-150.

Washington Utilities and
Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr, SW

[ Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile
M Via U.S. Mail

Adam Torem
atorem{@utc.wa.gov

PO Box 47250 1 Via Email
Olympia, WA 98504-7250

360.664.1160

records@utc.wa.gov

Administrative Law Judge M Via Email

Jessica Goldman
Polly L. McNeill
Summit Law Group
315 - Fifth Avenue S.
Suite 1000

jessicagiusummitlaw.com
pollym@summitlaw.com
kathym@summitlaw.com
deannas@summitlaw.com

Seattle, Washington 98101-2939

O Via Legal Messenger
[ Via Facsimile

J Via U.S. Mail

I Via Email

Stephen B. Johnson
Jared Van Kirk

Garvey Schubert Barer
1191 Second Avenue
Suite 1800

Seattle, WA 98101
sjohnson@gsblaw.com
jvankirk@gsblaw.com
dbarrientes@gsblaw.com
vowen(gsblaw.com

O Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

0 Via U.S. Mail

v Via Email

DATED at Silverdale, Washington, this 27th day of November 2012.

Notice of Interested Party - 3

/ s

Cheryl L/ Sinclair

JAMES K. SELLS
Attorney at Law

PMB 22, 3110 Judson St., Gig Harbor, WA 98335
360.981.0168 / e-mail: jamessells@comcast.net




