Honorable Adam Torem Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission Records Ctr.

PLEASE BE ADVISED that Washington Refuse and Recycling Association wishes to be defined as an "Interested Person" in this proceeding pursuant to WAC 480-07-340(1)(c), and as such requests that it receive copies of all documents served by the Commission simultaneous with service on all other parties, as well as documents served on the Commission and other parties. SERVICE BY E-MAIL ALONE IS SUFFICIENT. Service should be made as follows:

Notice of Interested Party - 1

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

JAMES K. SELLS

Attorney at Law PMB 22, 3110 Judson St., Gig Harbor, WA 98335 360.981.0168 / e-mail: jamessells@comcast.net

James K. Sells Attorney at Law PMB 22 3110 Judson Street Gig Harbor, WA 98335 jamessells@comcast.net cheryls@rsulaw.com DATED this 27th day of November, 2012. JAMES K. SELLS WSBA No. 6040 Attorney for Washington Refuse and Recycling Association

T	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
_	I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of		
2	record in this proceeding, by the meth 07-150.	nod as indicated below, p	ursuant to WAC 480-
3	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	☐ Via Legal Messenger	
4	1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW	☐ Via Facsimile☐ Via U.S. Mail☐	
5	PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250	☑ Via Email	
6	360.664.1160		
	records@utc.wa.gov		
7	Administrative Law Judge Adam Torem	☑ Via Email	
8	atorem@utc.wa.gov		
9	Jessica Goldman	☐ Via Legal Messenger	
10	Polly L. McNeill Summit Law Group	□ Via Facsimile □ Via U.S. Mail	
11	315 – Fifth Avenue S. Suite 1000	☑ Via Email	
12	Seattle, Washington 98101-2939 jessicag@summitlaw.com		
13	pollym@summitlaw.com kathym@summitlaw.com		
14	deannas@summitlaw.com		
15	Stephen B. Johnson Jared Van Kirk	☐ Via Legal Messenger☐ Via Facsimile	
16	Garvey Schubert Barer 1191 Second Avenue	□ Via U.S. Mail ☑ Via Email	
17	Suite 1800 Seattle, WA 98101	a via aman	
18	sjohnson@gsblaw.com		
19	jvankirk@gsblaw.com dbarrientes@gsblaw.com		
20	vowen@gsblaw.com DATED at Silverdale, Washington	on, this 27th day of Nove	mber 2012.
21		01 10	*
22		Cheryl L. Sinclair	elder
		oneryr D. Omeran	
23			

24

25

26